EXHIBITIONS

Leek to Llandudno -
Beside the Seaside and Beyond
Saturday, 11 January - Sunday, 9 March

Celebrate all things holiday from
trains to postcards and photos to
seaside activities. Find out how the
industries of Staffordshire influenced
holidaying in this fun, interactive
exhibition.

Swimmers af Appletreewick, 1936
(Stalfordshire Recovds Office)'

Inspired by Nature
Saturday 22 March - Sunday 15 June

Louise Adams, Mark Dell, Andrea Durrant and Jane James,
four visual artists linked by friendship, place and a shared
interest in nature, They explore
their own directions as well as
enjoying working alongside
each other; from observing
and drawing wildflowers

round a table to painting
outside in the landscape

Victory from Home : How We Helped Win The War
29 March - 16 September 2025

An exhibition looking at the contribution of local people
during Wortd War IL

All of our exhibitions are free to visit and open 18am-Spm
Tuesdays to Saturdays and 1.386 - Spm on Sundays

Classes and Courses

Saturday, 18 Jan 10:38am - 3pm £48
Slow Stitched Folk Art Bird Picture with Debbie Davis

Frday, 31 Jan - 7 March 2om - 4pm 580 BRAMPTON
Roman Britain with Dr Andy Fear

MUSEUM | GALLERY | PARK
Saturday, 1 Feb 19:30am - 3pm £40

Visible Mending with Debbie Davis

Saturday, 1 March 10:38am - 3pm £46
Slow Stitched Mouse Pin Cushion with Debbie Davis

What'’s On
January - June 2025

Saturday, 22 March 10:38am - 3pm £48
Slow Stitched book cover with Debbie Davis

Friday, 25 April - 16 May 18am - 12pm £66
Life Drawing with Charles Walker

Room Hire

Our flexible event spaces and historic drawing rcom
can be hired for meetings, training, events and family
gatherings, For more information and prices visit
www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/hire

Cafée

The Little Vintage Tea Room serves delicious light
lunches, drinks and home baked cakes. All dietary
requirements are catered for.

Shop

Qur shop stocks a range of pocket money toys and
unique items made by local artists - including
jewellery, ceramics, paintings, textiles and cards,
Call us: 81782 619765 Opening Times:
Closed Mondays and Bank Holickays
Tuesday to Saturday - 18am 10 Spm
Sunday - 1.38pm 1o Spm

Enjoy a warm welcome at our award winning
museum and discover the history of our borough

L

Visit us: Brampton Park,
Newcastie-under-Lyme, STS 6QF
wew.newcastie-staffs.govuk/museum

Free entry and parking

Donations wek 0
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What’s on at Brampton Museum?

This is a selection of our busy and varied events programme. Pre-booking is essential.

For a full what's on guide including school holiday activities visit: www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/whats-on

January

Thursday, 9 January 18:36 Reminiscence -
Keeping the Home £3.580

Thursday, 16 January 2pm Archive Film Show:
Newcastle on the Move - Trains, Trams and Buses £5

Thursday, 23 January Zpm Talk and book signing:
The Secret Passages of Staffordshire by Dr James
Wright £5

Sunday, 26 January 2pm Holocaust Memorial Day
Fitlm Show: One Life. Donate what you can

Thursday, 30 January 2pm Chris Malkin Memorial
Lecture by Dr 1an Atherton Keele University £5

February

Saturday, 8 February Zpm
Film Show: Arthur Berry on Film, Donate what you can

Thursday, 13 February 10:38 Reminiscence -
To Love and to Cherish £3.56

Thursday, 20 February 2pm Archive Film Show: John
Wain- Author and Peoet - A Centenary
Celebration £5

Thursday, 27 February
2pm Talk: Taking Coals to
Newcastle by Canal

by Bernard Lovatt £5

March

Saturday, 8 March 2pm

International Women's Day - Talk, Lady Cynthia
Mosley, the first female MP in North Staffordshire,
by Barbara Andrew £5

Thursday, 13 March 18:30am Reminiscence -
Famous Folk of North Staffordshire £3.50

Thursday, 26 March Zpm Archive Film Show
Flying the Dream: Rita Baines of the Air Transport
Auxitiary £5

Thursday, 27 March Zpm Talk and book signing -
Remarkable Women by Geraldine Outhwaite £5

April

Thursday, 10 April 18:38am
Reminiscence - Sweet Memories £3.58

Thursday, 17 April 2pm
Archive film show:
Buffalo Bill's Visit

to the Potteries £5

Thursday, 24 April 2pm
Talk: Curious Discoveries
On the Staffordshire

Map by Shaun Farreley £5
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May

Thursday, 8 May 16:38am VE Day Anniversary -
Reminiscence, Make Do and Mend £3.56

Saturday, 10 May 2pm Talk and Book Signing
Unsung Heroes of Wartime Stoke by
Ros Unwin and Jane Pugh £5

Sunday, 11 May 3pm Archive Film Show:
Reginald Mitchell, Spitfire inventor £5

Thursday, 15 May 2pm Archive Film Show: Back to
VE Day £5

Thursday, 22 May 2pm Talk: Recent Archaeological
Discoveries in Staffordshire by Shane Kelleher £5

June

Sunday, 8 June 3pm Archive Film Show:
Trentham Gardens £5

Thursday, 12 June 18:38am Reminiscence -
Didn't We Have a Lovely Time? £3.50

Thursday, 19 June 2pm
Archive Film Show: Go For Industry £5

Sunday, 22 June Save the Date, Windrush anniversary
Thursday, 26 June 2pm Talk: Their True Colours;

women who challenged gender conventions in the
19th and 26th century by Barbara Andrew

For activities hosted by other organisations at the museum please visit: www.newcastie-staffs govuk/extemnalevents. Information correct Dec 24, for updates visit the website, Printed on recycled paper.



